from the FSD headquarters in Accra to salvage logs that were of economic value along the road. 

It identified the jankiliya as an important timber species that needed to be salvage. The permit 

that allowed this company to salvage logs stated that 2,023 trees were to be salvaged along the 

stretch of the road project. Nine hundred and fifty-three (953) trees were to be salvaged in the 

Mole National Park, and 1070 trees were to be salvaged in the Kenikeni forest (Bosu, 2013) both 

areas lying along the road project off Laribanga-Sawla stretch of the road. Locals in Damongo say 

that after this company executed its contract, which started in November 2012, and expired on